25'-10	and the second s	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31.  02-26-201	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
7 25 -10	FEB 2 5 2010	
To the Director of the U.S 103589918	attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Röhm GmbH & Co. KG	Name: Röhm GmbH	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Kirschenallee 45	
Execution Date(s) June 7, 2006	4	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Darmstadt	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Carrier - 7:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 64293	
Other Change of Entity	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/766,859 10/172,0 <b>1</b> 7 <b>10</b> /3 <b>8</b> 0,3 <b>8</b> 6 10/470,276 10/484,781 <b>10</b> /4 <b>9</b> 5,426	5,280,073 5,372,866 5,476,902 5,565,130 5,567,826 5,794,403	
10/498,829 10/500,362 10/501,236	5,880,235 6,043,293 6,355,712	
Additional numbers at	tached? X Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 122	
Name: Edward W. Grolz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_4.880.00	
Internal Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser	, , , , , ,	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 400 Garden City Plaza, Suite 300	X Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Garden City	8. Payment Information	
State: New York Zip: 11530		
Phone Number: <u>516-742-4343</u>	D	
Fax Number: <u>516-742-4366</u>	Deposit Account Number 02/25/2010 LMUELLER 00000013 09766859	
Email Address: intprop@ssmp.com	Authorized User Name 4888.99 0F	
9. Signature:	2/23/2010	
Signature	Date	
ri in a	Total number of pages including cover	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 023998 FRAME: 0760

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Continuation of Box 4. Application or patent number(s):			
10/502,648	10/503,941	10/510,371	
10/510,706	10/510,963	10/512,860	
10/514,712	10/521,769	10/523,971	
10/532,823	10/532,831	10/539,132	
10/539,509	10/539,614	10/541,307	
10/542,283	10/546,241	10/546,525	
10/546,804	10/556,798	10/559,075	
10/564,096	10/566,249	10/566,370	
10/569,271	10/570,194	10/570,615	
10/571,116	10/574,175	10/575,929	
10/577,815	10/577,954	10/581,689	
10/585,876	10/585,932	10/586,878	
11/388,307	11/441,111	11/476,182	
11/562,669	6,412,597	6,420,033	
6,420,646	6,475,420	6,476,148	
6,479,696	6,498,209	6,566,441	
6,576,255	6,596,251	6,613,264	
6,613,444	6,613,871	6,620,876	
6,624,210	6,624,226	6,632,454	
6,639,099	6,641,903	6,656,507	
6,670,405	6,692,824	6,716,950	
6,726,970	6,765,046	6,803,416	
6,809,163	6,821,609	6,846,891	
6,872,798	6,878,387	6,881,858	

PATENT REEL: 023998 FRAME: 0761

6,890,993	6,897,205	6,936,734
6,977,310	6,979,432	6,989,409
6,998,140	7,002,035	7,005,180
7,041,363	7,046,903	7,052,161
7,064,894	7,129,285	7,138,485
7,144,954	7,160,558	7,169,339
7,173,093	7,175,857	7,179,852
7,235,305	7,247,694	7,339,732
7,348,398	7,371,795	7,414,147
7,419,619	7,423,173	7,438,830
7,438,929	7,445,728	

PATENT REEL: 023998 FRAME: 0762

## **Notarial Certification**

The officially appointed substitute of the notary confirms upon today's inspection of the electronic Commercial Register of the Darmstadt Local Court (Amtsgericht Darmstadt) that Evonik Röhm GmbH having its registered office in Darmstadt is registered in the Commercial Register under registration number HRB 85142.

## Further I herewith certify:

- According to the resolution on conversion of form dated March 1<sup>st</sup>, 2006 Röhm GmbH & Co. KG (formally with seat in Darmstadt and registered in the Commercial Register of the Darmstadt Local Court under number HRA 6739) was transformed into the Röhm GmbH with registered seat in Darmstadt. Röhm GmbH was entered on June 7<sup>th</sup>, 2006 in the Commercial Register of the Darmstadt Local Court under number HRB 85142. An entry referring to the former Röhm GmbH & Co. KG was also made on the same date. As a consequence, Röhm GmbH with registered seat in Darmstadt is therefore the unrestricted legal successor of the former Röhm GmbH & Co. KG.
- According to an inspection of the electronic Commercial Register of the Darmstadt Local Court (Amtsgericht Darmstadt) number HRB 85142 today, that the firm of the company has changed on September 25<sup>th</sup>, 2007 from Röhm GmbH into Evonik Röhm GmbH with registered seat in Darmstadt, Kirschenallee, 64293 Darmstadt / Federal Republic of Germany.

Frankfurt am Main, 30th day of June 2008

RECORDED: 02/25/2010

Dr. Frank Schmitz, Attorney at Law officially appointed substitute of the civil Law notary Dr. Nikolaus Hensel



PATENT REEL: 023998 FRAME: 0763